2z Vietnam Airlines %)

1. Accrual Rates for Qualifying (Q) miles/segments on Vietnam Domestic Flights before

January 01, 2024

Class of service

Business

Premium
Economy

Economy

Booking class

Flex J,C
Classic D, |
Flex W
Classic Z,U
Flex Y,B,M
Classic S H KL
Lite Q,N,R T,E
Super Lite (G,P,AD

Arccrual rate

for Q.mile

2.00
1.50
1.30
1.20
1.00
0.80
0.60
0.10

Do not apply toward award tickets, agency (AD) or special discount tickets.

Applicable to tickets issued/exchanged before January 1, 2024

(1) Earn bonus miles only.

Arccrual rate
for Q.segment

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0

2. Accrual Rates for Qualifying (Q) miles/segments on Vietnam Domestic Flights from

January 01, 2024

Class of service

. Flex
Business
Classic
Premium Flex
Economy Classic
Flex
Classic
Economy
Lite
Super Lite

Booking class

J,C
D, I
W
Z,U
Y,B,M
S, H K, L
QNRTE
(G,P,A)®

Arccrual
rate for

Q.mile

2.00
1.50
1.30
1.20
1.00
0.80
0.60
0.10

Arccrual rate for Q.segment from

January 1, 2024 based on flight distance

Below 300
miles
1.5
1.3
1.2
1.2
0.6
0.5
0.3
0.0

Do not apply toward award tickets, agency (AD) or special discount tickets.

Applicable to tickets issued/exchanged from January 1, 2024

(1) Earn bonus miles only.

Email: vip.lotusmiles@vietnamairlines.com | lotusmiles@vietnamairlines.com *

From 300 to
below 600
MNES

1.6
1.4
1.3
13
1.0
0.8
0.4
0.0

Lotusmiles = Tel: 1900 1800

From 600
miles
2.2
1.8
1.7
15
12
1.0
0.5
0.0

(+84-24) 3832 0320

Website: www.vietnamairlines.com



